
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of Apr 06, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-4   Home: 8-2   Away: 3-2   Big South: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 5 LEVENSON, Matt  . 4 3 8 8-4 16 2 7 2 1 0 3 11  . 6 8 8 4 0 6 0  . 5 5 0 0 1 0-0 0 7 2  . 7 7 8

26 HANNUM, Luke  . 4 1 7 10-7 24 8 10 0 0 0 3 10  . 4 1 7 6 1 7 0  . 5 3 1 1 0 2-3 11 0 2  . 8 4 6

 2 MCFALLS, Scout  . 3 7 5 15-15 56 14 21 6 1 0 7 29  . 5 1 8 12 0 10 1  . 4 7 8 1 1 6-6 35 2 0 1.000

17 JENNER, Andrew  . 3 6 2 15-14 58 12 21 0 0 0 10 21  . 3 6 2 7 0 7 1  . 4 3 1 0 1 1-1 121 11 3  . 9 7 8

 8 MORTON, Dillon  . 3 6 2 14-12 47 5 17 4 0 1 7 24  . 5 1 1 5 2 5 0  . 4 3 6 1 0 0-0 11 12 3  . 8 8 5

19 YANKLE, Spencer  . 3 3 9 15-15 59 10 20 5 1 1 14 30  . 5 0 8 9 0 10 2  . 4 2 6 0 0 0-0 65 5 1  . 9 8 6

 3 GIBSON, Cale  . 2 4 0 14-13 50 6 12 3 0 1 12 18  . 3 6 0 4 0 10 0  . 2 9 1 1 0 1-2 24 1 0 1.000

 6 CONRAD, C.J.  . 2 3 7 13-8 38 5 9 2 1 0 8 13  . 3 4 2 3 0 13 1  . 2 8 6 1 1 0-0 13 0 0 1.000

27 BAKER, Tyler  . 2 3 2 15-15 56 9 13 0 1 0 4 15  . 2 6 8 3 1 7 1  . 2 8 3 0 1 5-6 25 43 3  . 9 5 8

11 FEWELL, Ethan  . 2 0 0 11-9 30 7 6 3 0 0 6 9  . 3 0 0 3 2 11 1  . 3 0 6 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 4 MCNAMARA, Joe  . 1 8 4 14-13 49 5 9 4 0 0 2 13  . 2 6 5 5 2 16 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 3-4 13 34 1  . 9 7 9

25 SMITH Drake  . 1 8 2 4-2 11 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 7 3 0 0 1 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

36 HOOKS, Ty  . 1 5 8 6-5 19 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 5 8 1 0 3 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 53 6 0 1.000

34 WATSON, Ryan  . 0 0 0 3-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000

39 MARTIN, Will  . 0 0 0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

32 ROOF, Cameron  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 1 2  . 8 3 3

18 SZVETITZ, Joseph  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 4 15 528 87 150 30 5 3 76 199  . 3 7 7 62 9 111 7  . 3 6 5 6 5 18-22 407 155 19  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 4 2 15 509 58 123 24 3 6 48 171  . 3 3 6 41 14 132 8  . 3 1 4 3 5 15-23 388 153 30  . 9 4 7

LOB - Team (135), Opp (107). DPs turned - Team (11), Opp (13). IBB - Team (1), MCFALLS, S. 1, Opp (3). Picked off - MCFALLS,

S. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

28 PETTA, Bryan  0 . 0 0 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 0  . 0 6 3 2 0 0 0 0

43 CUMBERLAND, Trevor  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0

33 RENDON, Colten  1 . 2 9 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 4 7.0 9 3 1 0 5 3 0 0  . 3 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

31 MIMS, Dalton  1 . 6 9 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 6 3 1 0 8 2 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 0

16 CRUMLEY, Jason  1 . 9 3 2-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 14.0 14 4 3 5 19 0 0 0  . 2 6 4 1 0 0 0 1

40 LUMPKIN, Willie  2 . 0 3 0-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 13.1 19 5 3 0 11 4 0 0  . 3 2 8 0 1 0 0 0

 7 JONES, Tyler  2 . 2 5 0-0 4 3 0 0/1 1 16.0 12 4 4 9 18 1 0 3  . 2 1 4 2 1 0 0 0

38 OHS, Macklin  2 . 2 5 1-0 3 2 0 0/0 0 12.0 9 4 3 3 10 2 0 0  . 2 0 9 1 0 0 0 0

44 COKER, Andrew  2 . 2 5 2-0 4 1 0 0/1 0 12.0 7 3 3 4 6 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 1 0 0 1

13 HARRIS, Thad  2 . 9 5 1-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 18.1 13 11 6 5 15 2 2 1  . 2 0 6 0 5 0 1 3

15 SKINNER, Dalton  3 . 5 2 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 6 4 3 1 6 1 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 BLAIR, Daniel  4 . 6 7 1-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 17.1 17 11 9 5 19 7 1 0  . 2 6 2 3 3 0 2 0

35 GAINEY, Garrett  9 . 6 4 1-1 4 1 0 0/1 0 4.2 8 5 5 4 6 2 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14 WHITE, Aaron 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 7 9 10-4 15 15 0 1/1 5 135.2 123 58 42 41 132 24 3 6  . 2 4 2 12 14 1 3 5

Opponents  4 . 5 9 4-10 15 15 0 0/0 2 129.1 150 87 66 62 111 30 5 3  . 2 8 4 19 9 2 6 5

PB - Team (3), YANKLE, S. 3, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (5), HARRIS, T. 2, PETTA, B. 1, BLAIR, D. 1, YANKLE, S. 1, Opp (1).

SBA/ATT - YANKLE, S. (10-13), HOOKS, T. (5-7), HARRIS, T. (2-4), BLAIR, D. (1-3), OHS, M. (3-3), LUMPKIN, W. (1-2), COKER, A.

(2-2), CRUMLEY, J. (2-2), JONES, T. (0-2), RENDON, C. (0-1), WATSON, R. (0-1), WHITE, A. (1-1), GAINEY, G. (1-1), PETTA, B.

(1-1), MIMS, D. (1-1).



The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of Apr 06, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

36 HOOKS, Ty 59 53 6 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

 2 MCFALLS, Scout 37 35 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 GIBSON, Cale 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 WATSON, Ryan 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 CONRAD, C.J. 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 HARRIS, Thad 11 1 10 0 1.000 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

25 SMITH Drake 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 LUMPKIN, Willie 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

44 COKER, Andrew 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

16 CRUMLEY, Jason 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

15 SKINNER, Dalton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 BLAIR, Daniel 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

18 SZVETITZ, Joseph 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 JONES, Tyler 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 PETTA, Bryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

43 CUMBERLAND, Trevor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 FEWELL, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 RENDON, Colten 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 YANKLE, Spencer 71 65 5 1  . 9 8 6 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 3 0

 4 MCNAMARA, Joe 48 13 34 1  . 9 7 9 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 JENNER, Andrew 135 121 11 3  . 9 7 8 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 BAKER, Tyler 71 25 43 3  . 9 5 8 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 MORTON, Dillon 26 11 12 3  . 8 8 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 HANNUM, Luke 13 11 0 2  . 8 4 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 ROOF, Cameron 12 9 1 2  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 OHS, Macklin 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 5 LEVENSON, Matt 9 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 MIMS, Dalton 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

35 GAINEY, Garrett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

14 WHITE, Aaron 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

39 MARTIN, Will 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 581 407 155 19  . 9 6 7 11 15 8  . 6 5 2 3 0

Opponents 571 388 153 30  . 9 4 7 13 18 4  . 8 1 8 3 0


